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Agenda

• Deferred Maintenance (DM) Terminology
• Campus Facility Condition Assessment
• Campus DM Program

• Capital Renewal Advisory Group (CRAG)
• Project Selection Process

• DM Projects
• Past & Present
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Terminology

• Facility Renewal: Repairs or replacement/rebuilding of major 
building components that are, or will be, at the end of their useful 
service life within the next 10 years.

• Deferred Maintenance: Repairs or replacement/rebuilding of major 
building components that have already exceeded their economically 
useful service life.

• Plant Adaptation: Expenditures required to adapt the facility to 
evolving needs of the College, or to changing standards and codes.
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Facility Condition Needs Index (FCNI)

• The FCNI is an industry standard used to compare assets, individually 
or grouped, to others in terms of relative condition.

• FCNI = Total Deficiencies / Current Replacement 
Value

• A lower FCNI indicates a facility that is in better 
condition than a facility with a higher FCNI

Terminology
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Facility Condition Assessment

• Beginning in 2010, UCSD initiated a Facilities Condition 
Assessment (FCA) to physically inspect and assess the 
condition of all campus buildings and supporting 
infrastructure.

• FCA inspections were conducted for each building - identifying  
and prioritizing which components and systems should be 
replaced within a 10 year period.  

• The FCA was completed last June 2016. 
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Complete Executive Summary 

8



Summary of Findings
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Project Cost by System
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Project Cost by Classification
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Facility Condition Needs Index 

12



Campus Comparative Analysis
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FCA Report Conclusions

• An FCNI of 0.21 reflects an “Above Average” Building Condition.

• To sustain an FCNI of 0.21 would need to re-invest $98.3M 
annually.

• Facilities appear to be deteriorating at a normal rate.

• 40%  of the overall project costs are HVAC 
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Charter: Develop criterion and process for prioritizing Deferred Maintenance and 
Facility Renewal projects for Core funded facilities at UCSD. 

Work Group Co-Chairs:

Robert Hannahs, Campus Budget Office

Wendy Schiefer, Facilities Management 

VC Representatives:

Tara Cameron, Academic Affairs

Kim Carnot, Health Sciences

Ken Hall, Scripps Institute of Oceanography

Robert Hannahs, Budget Office

Steve Jackson, Resource Management & Planning

Capital Renewal Advisory Group
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Process: Based on an expected annual funding allotment of $14M.

1. Projects identified by Work Group.
2. Each VC representative prioritizes their own VC area projects. 

area.
3. Project data is combined into one spreadsheet.
4. FM provides initial ranking of all projects - Safety, Urgency, 

Energy.
5. Working Group meets to discuss, prioritize, and advance the 

finalized project list for Campus Leadership approval.

Capital Renewal Advisory Group
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FY16/17 Current DM Projects
Funding Stage Project Location/Description Cost Est (000) Cum Cost (000)
FY 15/16 UCOP Stein Air Handler $1,700 $1,700 
FY 15/16 UCOP Campuswide HTW Ball Joints $750 $2,450 
FY 16/17 UCOP CCS Structural, Electrical, HV $3,100 $3,100 
FY 16/17 UCOP IGPP Munk Exterior $650 $3,750 
FY 16/17 UCOP Stein Air Handler (Remaining Balance) $400 $4,150 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Debt Service $1,000 $1,000 
FY 16/17 DM Budget EGap $2,000 $3,000 
FY 16/17 DM Budget ADA $1,000 $4,000 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Muir Biology Air Handlers $800 $4,800 
FY 16/17 DM Budget EBUI Air Handlers - 6 $1,323 $6,123 
FY 16/17 DM Budget SIO Admin Air Handler $600 $6,723 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Deep Sea Drilling E. Exterior Siding/Window Renewal $300 $7,023 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Sumner Air Handler $500 $7,523 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Kaplan Labs Exterior $800 $8,323 
FY 16/17 DM Budget SIO Sea Water Valves, pumps $1,400 $9,723 
FY 16/17 DM Budget AP&M Transformer Cooling Fins $750 $10,473 
FY 16/17 DM Budget CMRR Air Handlers $1,000 $11,473 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Keck Center OAR Air Handlers 1&2 $350 $11,823 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Isaacs Lighting/Wiring/Controls $250 $12,073 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Mandel Weiss Forum Air Handlers $200 $12,273 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Campus-wide High Voltage $500 $12,773 
FY 16/17 DM Budget Pacific Hall, Vivarium Air Handler $850 $13,623 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” BSB Vivarium VAV Air Handler $1,000 $14,623 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” IRPS Air Handlers $400 $15,023 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Campus-wide Metasys $1,000 $16,023 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” SIO Seawater Controls & Pump $1,500 $17,523 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Hillcrest Infrastructure High Voltage $500 $18,023 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Vaughan Hall Atrium Kalwall Supports $500 $18,523 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Sumner Auditorium Stairs and Slab on Grade Hardscape $500 $19,023 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Campuswide Renew Water Systems $500 $19,523 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” CTF Main Electrical Distribution $500 $20,023 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” IGPP Munk S. Woden Stairs Renewal $200 $20,223 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Urey Hall Fan Coil Renewal $500 $20,723 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” CTF Vivarium Air Handler Renewal $500 $21,223 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” York Air Handlers & Controls $650 $21,873 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Sverdrup Hall Heating System Renewal $1,000 $22,873 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Marfac Bldg Exterior $700 $23,573 
FY 16/17 DM “Carry-Over” Ritter Hall N.Wing Ventilation $500 $24,073 
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Questions ? 
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Upcoming Shuttle Route 
Change
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Agenda

• Shuttle Route Changes
• Impetus for the Change
• SIO/Mesa
• Coaster

• Communication 
• Town Halls
• Website
• Shuttle Stop Signage
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• Construction Impacts

• Traffic Congestion on Campus interior/exterior roads

• Optimization

• Safety

• Performance and Service Level Improvement

Impetus for the Change



Current Shuttle Routes

- Mesa (2 Busses)
- SIO (2 busses)

- Frequency: 15 min 
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Current SIO & Mesa Shuttle Routes 



Planned Shuttle Change

- Mesa/SIO Route & Stops
- Frequency: 10 min
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Planned Shuttle Change

- SIO Connector Route & Stops
- Frequency: 20 min 

30

5



31

Current Coaster Shuttle Route 
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Planned Shuttle Route Change
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New Route Advantages

• Provides most direct routing to/from the Station.

• Enables the shortest route for the maximum ridership.

• Both stops are centrally located for East and Main Campus.

• Sequencing connecting shuttles from SIO, Revelle, Muir, ERC, & TPCS 
to try and minimize total commute times.      
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Afternoon Connection Options

Nirenberg 
(SIO)

3:30 pm

3:40 pm

4:40 pm

5:20 pm

6:10 pm

7:10 pm

Rupertus Ln. Train 
Departure

3:40 pm 4:06 pm

4:25 pm 4:51 pm

4:55 pm 5:24 pm

5:40 pm 6:08 pm

6:25 pm 6:54 pm

7:25 pm 7:43 pm
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TPCS ERC

3:23 pm 3:25 pm

4:08 pm 4:10 pm

4 :38 pm 4:40 pm

5:23 pm 5:25 pm

5:53 pm 5:55 pm

7:00 pm* 7:06 pm

MUIR Revelle

3:27 pm 3:30 pm

4:12 pm 4:15 pm

4:42 pm 4:45 m

5:27 pm 5:30 pm

5:57 pm 6:00 pm

7:08 pm 7:10 pm

* Reflects pick-up at North Campus stop (last shuttle service to TPCS is at 6:00pm)
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• SIO Town Hall: May 24, 2017 

• Comment/Feedback Period: May –
June17

• Second SIO Town Hall: July 2017 
• Rollout final plan based on 

comments/inputs/ideas

• SIO Route Change: August 7, 2017

• Coaster Town Hall: 03MAY17 

• Comment/Feedback Period: 
MAY-JUN17

• 2nd Coaster Town Hall: 06JUL17 
– Roll Out Final Plan based on 

comments/inputs/ideas

• Coaster Route Change: 
07AUG17

Communication Plan
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Website
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Shuttle Stop Signage
• Placing signage at all 

impacted stops to alert 
customers and direct 
them to website with 
more information.

38



Questions/ Comments 
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Coaster Feedback Received

Total # of Comments Received: 11

Summary of comments:

• 3 comments were directed towards errors on the schedules

• 3 comments supported the two stop concept (option 3) or a variation of our connecting loop 
service

• 3 comments supported the status-quo and did not want any changes

• 1 comment focused on increasing the subsidy of the Coaster pass 

• 1 comment suggested eliminating East campus stops (Thornton)
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